PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8304621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GMEMS TECH SHENZHEN LIMITED	11/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN BRAVO ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 801, BUILDING 211
Internal Address:	TAIRAN INDUSTRY ZONE
City:	FUTIAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	GMEMS TECH SHENZHEN LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 2 LIUFANG ROAD, XINGDONG COMMUNITY
Internal Address:	SUITE 402, LINGYUN R&D BUILDING
City:	BAO'AN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9741360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2162127052
Email: info@USRNP.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGE WANG
Address Line 1: 3838 RIVER LN

Address Line 4: ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44116-3823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-242 (FP1050042)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/George Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0904

508257429

source=Signed Assignment from GMEMS to Bravo Acoustic Technologies#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment from GMEMS to Bravo Acoustic Technologies#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0905

Assignment of Invention(s), Patent Application(s) and/or Granted Patent(s)

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GMEMS TECH SHENZHEN LIMITED, formerly having a place of business at ROOM 201, BLOCK A, NO. 1 QIANWAN ROAD ONE, QIANHAISHEN PORT COOPERATIVE DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, CHINA 518133 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over onto Shenzhen Bravo Acoustic Technologies Co. Ltd., having a place of business at Room 801, Building 211, TaiRan Industry Zone, FuTian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P. R. China (hereinafter "Co-Assignee Bravo"), fifty percent (50%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and related to U.S. Patent Number 9,741,360 with Date of Patent August 22, 2017; Title of "Speech enhancement for target speakers"; Inventors of Xi-Lin Li San Jose, California (US) and Yan-Chen Lu, Campbell, California (US); Application Number of US15/289,181; and Filing or 371 (c) date of 10/09/2016 (hereinafter "Property") owned by Assignor, and sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over onto (or keeps/maintains with) **GMEMS TECH SHENZHEN LIMITED**, currently having a place of business at Suite 402, Lingyun R&D Building, No. 2 Liufang Road, Xingdong Community, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China (hereinafter "Co-Assignee GMEMS"), fifty percent (50%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to Property.

This assignment includes all U.S. patent rights, including reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, designs, and other related applications. Assignor authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issues any patent(s) 50% to Co-Assignee Bravo and 50% to Co-Assignee GMEMS, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. By this assignment, Assignor hereby warrants that to the best of its knowledge, it is the sole owner of the Property, it is free of encumbrances or licenses of any kind, the patent has not expired, and the patent is valid and fully enforceable to the best of Assignor's knowledge.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Co-Assignee Bravo and Co-Assignee GMEMS Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention/application/patent in each and every country foreign to the United States.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor further conveys to Co-Assignee Bravo 50%, and Co-Assignee GMEMS 50%, of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified patent & application for United States and foreign patents, and all rights to pursue past, present, and future infringement and collect all damages related thereto. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at the two Co-Assignees' expense, as the two Co-Assignees may require Assignor to enable the two Co-Assignees to perfect the two Co-Assignees' interest in any patents and applications of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and the two Co-Assignees' interest therein.

In testimony whereof, Assignor and the two Co-Assignees hereby set their hand and seal on the date below:

Sole Assignor Mynature:							
Y@Gog Wood CEO GMEMS TYCH SHENZHEN LIMITED ROOM 201, BLOCK A NO. 1 QIANWAN ROAD ONE QIANHAISHEN PORT COOPERATIVE DISTRICT SHENZHEN, CHINA							
						Date: // / 24/***2-7	
						Co-Assignee Bravo Signature:	Co-Assignee GMEMS Signatures
						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	March Way
						Xiaoxían Li, CEO	Yorking Wang, CpO
						Shenzhen Bravo Acoustic Technologies	GMEMS TECHYSHENZHEN LIMITED
Co. Ltd., Room 801, Building 211	Suite 402, Lingyun R&D Building						
TaiRan Industry Zonc	No. 2 Liufang Road						
FuTian District, Shenzhen	Xingdong Community, Bao'an District						
Guangdong, P. R. China	Shenzhen, China						
., /: /							
Date: <u>///30/2023</u>	Date: 1/20/2023						

Page 2 of 2